

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 3097 of 2022

Petitioner :- Mohd. Zakir Alias Haji Zakir And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mohit Singh,Dileep Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A,Piyush Kumar Shukla

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

List after two weeks.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 18.5.2022

Meenu