



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 3097 of 2022

Mohd. Zakir Alias Haji Zakir And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Dileep Kumar Shukla, Mohit Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A, Jawahar Lal Dubey, Piyush Kumar Shukla, Rakesh Kumar Shukla

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

The case is passed over for the day on the illness slip of Mr. Piyush Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for respondent no. 3.

List this case peremptorily on 01.04.2026.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

March 26, 2026

Shubham